CITY OF HOMER 1 2 HOMER, ALASKA 3 City Clerk/ 4 **Public Works Director** 5 **RESOLUTION 22-081** 6 7 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, AWARDING 8 THE CONTRACT FOR THE 2022-2025 SNOW REMOVAL AND SANDING 9 SERVICES TO THE FIRM OF GREGOIRE CONSTRUCTION OF HOMER, 10 ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$535 SNOW REMOVAL PER TRIP AND \$436 SANDING PER TRIP, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 11 12 EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS. 13 14 WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was advertised in 15 the Peninsula Clarion on October 8, 2022 and the Homer News on October 13, 2022; sent to three in-16 state plans rooms; and posted on the city website; and 17 18 WHEREAS, Bids were due on October 19, 2022, one addendum was issued and two bids were 19 received; and 20 21 WHEREAS, Gregoire Construction of Homer, Alaska, was found to be the lowest responsive 22 bidder; and 23 24 WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from the City 25 of Homer. 26 27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, awards the contract 28 for the 2022-2025 Snow Removal and Sanding Services contract to the firm of Gregoire Construction of 29 Homer, Alaska, in the amount of \$535 snow removal per trip and \$436 sanding per trip, and authorizes the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents necessary to complete this work. 30 31 32 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 24th day of October, 2022. 33 34 CITY OF HOMER 35 36 37 KEN CASTNER, MAYOR 38 ATTEST: 39 40 MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK 41 42 43 Fiscal Note: 44 Fire Dept. 100.151.5244 Police Dept. 45 100.160.5244

46

47

City Hall

Library

100.140.5244

100.145.5244